
FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER

Year Full-time Part-time Headcount FTE Year Full-time Part-time Headcount FTE

2022 808                   591                   1,399                1,062                2023 752                   525                   1,277                904                   

2021 992                   452                   1,444                1,332                2022 861                   395                   1,256                1,022                

2020 1,093                557                   1,650                1,444                2021 948                   427                   1,375                1,209                

2019 1,129                649                   1,778                1,569                2020 1,027                539                   1,566                1,319                

2018 1,129                664                   1,793                1,604                2019 1,026                650                   1,676                1,374                

2017 1,183                777                   1,960                1,756                2018 1,105                684                   1,789                1,451                

2016 1,267                792                   2,059                1,859                2017 1,115                785                   1,900                1,601                

2015 1,322                916                   2,238                1,976                2016 1,221                780                   2,001                1,688                

2014 1,449                1,164                2,613                2,135                2015 1,257                889                   2,146                1,828                

2013 1,646                1,277                2,923                2,350                2014 1,443                1,044                2,487                2,034                

(SQL - academic level, degree)

Statewide includes statewide sites except Yuma and Phoenix Bioscience Core.

SCH/FTE for Online (Web) Classes are Redistributed by Student Campus.

HEADCOUNT SOURCE: All Enrolled Student Headcount, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics

SCH AND FTE SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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FALL SEMESTER

Year Undergraduate Students % Change
Graduate

Students
% Change

Total 

Headcount
% Change

2022 855 -3% 544 -3% 1,399 -3%

2021 883 -13% 561 -11% 1,444 -12%

2020 1,019 -10% 631 -3% 1,650 -7%

2019 1,128 -9% 650 16% 1,778 -1%

2018 1,234 -6% 559 -14% 1,793 -9%

2017 1,313 -9% 647 4% 1,960 -5%

2016 1,437 -7% 622 -10% 2,059 -8%

2015 1,544 -11% 694 -21% 2,238 -14%

2014 1,740 -8% 873 -15% 2,613 -11%

2013 1,890 -8% 1,033 -18% 2,923 -12%

(SQL - academic level, degree)

Statewide includes statewide sites except Yuma and Phoenix Bioscience Core.

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Statewide Enrollment by Student Career Trend
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Headcount % Headcount % Headcount % Headcount % Headcount %

2022 29                      2% 228                    16% 63                      5% 417                    30% 5                        <1%

2021 31                      2% 43                      3% 78                      5% 493                    34% 5                        <1%

2020 34                      2% 31                      2% 93                      6% 526                    32% 3                        <1%

2019 61                      3% 25                      1% 93                      5% 535                    30% 4                        <1%

2018 65                      4% 29                      2% 73                      4% 507                    28% 5                        <1%

2017 63                      3% 38                      2% 61                      3% 578                    29% 5                        <1%

2016 37                      2% 32                      2% 81                      4% 591                    29% 5                        <1%

2015 44                      2% 32                      1% 95                      4% 583                    26% 2                        <1%

2014 72                      3% 39                      1% 114                    4% 603                    23% 3                        <1%

2013 79                      3% 52                      2% 128                    4% 634                    22% 7                        <1%

FALL SEMESTER

Headcount % Headcount % Headcount % Headcount %

2022 - 0% 29                      2% 54                      4% 574                    41% 1,399           

2021 - 0% 14                      1% 61                      4% 719                    50% 1,444           

2020 1                        <1% 19                      1% 61                      4% 882                    53% 1,650           

2019 1                        <1% 24                      1% 67                      4% 968                    54% 1,778           

2018 - 0% 35                      2% 59                      3% 1,020                 57% 1,793           

2017 1                        <1% 31                      2% 64                      3% 1,119                 57% 1,960           

2016 - 0% 27                      1% 59                      3% 1,227                 60% 2,059           

2015 - 0% 17                      1% 58                      3% 1,407                 63% 2,238           

2014 1                        <1% 31                      1% 81                      3% 1,669                 64% 2,613           

2013 1                        <1% 34                      1% 70                      2% 1,918                 66% 2,923           

Due to rounding, percentages may not equal 100.

Statewide includes statewide sites except Yuma and Phoenix Bioscience Core.

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Fall 2022

COLLEGE
Lower

Division

Upper

Division
Undergraduate Graduate Total

College of Arts & Letters 56                                  381                                437                                3                                    440                                        

College of Education 57                                  3,775                             3,832                             3,505                             7,337                                     

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                 -                                         

College of Health & Human Services 77                                  1,630                             1,707                             6                                    1,713                                     

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 179                                231                                410                                60                                  470                                        

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 45                                  254                                299                                -                                 299                                        

Provost Office 27                                  1,377                             1,404                             255                                1,659                                     

The W.A. Franke College of Business 7                                    147                                154                                -                                 154                                        

Total 448                                7,795                             8,243                             3,829                             12,072                                   

Totals may be off due to rounding.

In AY23 all non-Personalized Learning Academic Plans were moved from NAU Online and Innovative Educational Initiatives to other colleges.

Statewide includes statewide sites except Yuma and Phoenix Bioscience Core.

SCH for Online (Web) Classes are Redistributed by Student Campus.

HEADCOUNT SOURCE: All Enrolled Student Headcount, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics

SCH AND FTE SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Statewide SCH by College
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FALL SEMESTER

Year Male Female Full-time Part-time TOTAL SCH FTE

2022

Undergraduate 170                                     685                                     564                                     291                                     855                                     8,243                                  679                                     

Graduate 148                                     396                                     244                                     300                                     544                                     3,829                                  383                                     

Total 318                                     1,081                                  808                                     591                                     1,399                                  12,072                                1,062                                  

2021

Undergraduate 176                                     707                                     766                                     117                                     883                                     11,091                                916                                     

Graduate 143                                     418                                     226                                     335                                     561                                     4,165                                  417                                     

Total 319                                     1,125                                  992                                     452                                     1,444                                  15,256                                1,332                                  

2020

Undergraduate 214                                     805                                     892                                     127                                     1,019                                  12,570                                1,032                                  

Graduate 188                                     443                                     201                                     430                                     631                                     4,114                                  411                                     

Total 402                                     1,248                                  1,093                                  557                                     1,650                                  16,684                                1,444                                  

2019

Undergraduate 267                                     861                                     965                                     163                                     1,128                                  14,274                                1,176                                  

Graduate 202                                     448                                     164                                     486                                     650                                     3,927                                  393                                     

Total 469                                     1,309                                  1,129                                  649                                     1,778                                  18,201                                1,569                                  

2018

Undergraduate 319                                     915                                     1,006                                  228                                     1,234                                  15,485                                1,272                                  

Graduate 172                                     387                                     123                                     436                                     559                                     3,318                                  332                                     

Total 491                                     1,302                                  1,129                                  664                                     1,793                                  18,803                                1,604                                  

2017

Undergraduate 365                                     948                                     1,029                                  284                                     1,313                                  16,713                                1,363                                  

Graduate 215                                     432                                     154                                     493                                     647                                     3,934                                  393                                     

Total 580                                     1,380                                  1,183                                  777                                     1,960                                  20,647                                1,756                                  

2016

Undergraduate 389 1,048 1,117 320 1,437 18,244 1,485

Graduate 215 407 150 472 622 3,746 375

Total 604 1,455 1,267 792 2,059 21,990 1,859

2015

Undergraduate 475 1,069 1,131 413 1,544 19,044 1,547

Graduate 240 454 191 503 694 4,287 429

Total 715 1,523 1,322 916 2,238 23,331 1,976

2014

Undergraduate 572 1,168 1,241 499 1,740 19,777 1,603

Graduate 301 572 208 665 873 5,319 532

Total 873 1,740 1,449 1,164 2,613 25,096 2,135

2013

Undergraduate 641 1,249 1,372 518 1,890 21,064 1,706

Graduate 320 713 274 759 1,033 6,439 644

Total 961 1,962 1,646 1,277 2,923 27,503 2,350

Totals may be off due to rounding.

Campus numbers include statewide sites except Yuma and Phoenix Bioscience Core.

SCH/FTE for Online (Web) Classes are Redistributed by Student Campus.

HEADCOUNT SOURCE: All Enrolled Student Headcount, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics

SCH AND FTE SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Statewide Enrollment Trend
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By Academic Level Headcount % By College Headcount %

High School Concurrent - 0% College of Arts & Letters 40                    3%

Freshmen 203                  15% College of Education 1,020               73%

Sophomores 22                    2% College of Health & Human Services 98                    7%

Juniors 179                  13% College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 51                    4%

Seniors 442                  32% College of the Environment, Forestry, & Natural Sciences 26                    2%

Post Baccalaureates 9                      1% Online, Statewide, and Education Innovation 2                      <1%

Non-degree Undergraduates - 0% Provost Office 155                  11%

Graduates 538                  38% The W.A. Franke College of Business 7                      1%

Non-degree Graduates 6                      <1% Total 1,399               100%

Total 1,399               100%

Gender Headcount % Full-time/Part-time Headcount %

Female 1,081               77% Full-time 808                  58%

Male 318                  23% Part-time 591                  42%

Total 1,399               100% Total 1,399               100%

IPEDS Ethnicity/Race Headcount % Residency Headcount %

American Indian/Alaska Native 29                    2% Resident 1,099               79%

Asian 228                  16% Non-resident 300                  21%

Black/African American 63                    5% Total 1,399               100%

Hispanic/Latino 417                  30%

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 5                      <1%

U.S. Nonresident (International) - 0%

Not Specified 29                    2% Under 21 236                  17%

Two or More Races 54                    4% 21-29 586                  42%

White 574                  41% 30-59 559                  40%

Total 1,399               100% 60 or over 18                    1%

Total 1,399               100%

Due to rounding, percentages may not equal 100.

Statewide includes statewide sites except Yuma and Phoenix Bioscience Core.

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Fall 2022

Online In-Person Total Online In-Person Total Online In-Person Total

FLAGSTAFF  44,330       230,614     274,944     2,639          22,152       24,791       46,969       252,766     299,735     

Flagstaff  44,330       230,614     274,944     2,413          15,014       17,427       46,743       245,628     292,371     

Phoenix Bioscience Core -             -             -             226             7,138          7,364          226             7,138          7,364          

ONLINE 23,773       -             23,773       13,800       -             13,800       37,572       -             37,572       

Online 20,547       -             20,547       9,170          -             9,170          29,717       -             29,717       

Org Partnerships

Org Partnership - OL -             -             -             480             -             480             480             -             480             

Org Partnership (Global) - OL -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Personalized Learning 3,208          -             3,208          4,040          -             4,040          7,247          -             7,247          

Statewide to Online Completion 18               -             18               110             -             110             128             -             128             

STATEWIDE CAMPUSES 2,289 5,954 8,243 561 3,268 3,829 2,850 9,222 12,072

Org Partnerships

Org Partnership 30               36               66               111             693             804             141             729             870             

Org Partnership (Global) -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Rural

Central Arizona College 6                 42               48               -             -             -             6                 42               48               

Eastern Arizona College 21               37               58               -             -             -             21               37               58               

Mohave Cmty Coll 36               158             194             -             -             -             36               158             194             

NAU - Yavapai 54               111             165             -             -             -             54               111             165             

Navajo-Hopi -             164             164             -             -             -             -             164             164             

Northland Pioneer College 12               107             119             3                 -             3                 15               107             122             

Yavapai College -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             

Urban

Chandler-Gilbert Cmty Coll 258             529             787             -             -             -             258             529             787             

Estrella Mountain Cmty Coll 327             603             930             -             -             -             327             603             930             

Glendale Cmty Coll 239             913             1,152          -             -             -             239             913             1,152          

Mesa Cmty Coll 162             369             531             -             -             -             162             369             531             

NAU - North Valley 45               221             266             127             2,119          2,246          172             2,340          2,512          

Paradise Valley Cmty Coll 151             62               213             -             -             -             151             62               213             

Phoenix College 87               358             445             6                 -             6                 93               358             451             

Pima Cmty Coll, Downtown 80               643             723             -             12               12               80               655             735             

Pima Cmty Coll, West 387             689             1,076          18               276             294             405             965             1,370          

Scottsdale Cmty Coll 292             626             918             296             168             464             588             794             1,382          

South Mountain Cmty Coll 102             286             388             -             -             -             102             286             388             

YUMA 1,483 2,619 4,102 47 253 300 1,530 2,872 4,402

ONLINE + CC + YUMA TOTAL 27,545 8,573 36,118 14,408 3,521 17,929 41,952 12,094 54,046

GRAND TOTAL 71,875 239,187 311,062 17,047 25,673 42,720 88,921 264,860 353,781

Totals may be off due to rounding.

Statewide includes statewide sites except Yuma and Phoenix Bioscience Core.

HEADCOUNT SOURCE: All Enrolled Student Headcount, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics

SCH AND FTE SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Statewide Student Profile
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